524.50		FILED FOR RECORDING
amerriis 688 <del>-50</del> Lo		AT THE REQUEST OF
APN 001-191-30		/ WE WEGOEG OF
Title Order No. 9015-2218125		First Homerken lit
Escrow No. 5120004675-KS		300F CED O EM 11 11
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:		2005 SEP 8 PM 4 41
Name Mark D. Robinson, et al		LUCAL V ANDERS OF THE A
100 Town No. 3		LINGOLN COUNTY RE CORDE
Street 120 East Neal Avertue Address Las Vegas, NV 89123		FEE S & SZL SC DEP and LESLIE BOUCHER
<b>J</b> .		FESTIF BOOCHER
City & State		
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Grantee at address	_	
above		
		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECOR DER'S USE
GRANT, BARGAIN AN	ID S	ALE DEED
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which		
Todd E. Wright and Kathy Wright, husband ar	nd wi	fe, as Joint Tenants
		) )
hereby GRANT(S), BARGAIN(S), SELL(S) and CONVE	Y(S) to	0
Mark D. Robinson and Sandra S. Robinson, Tr	uste	es of The Mark D. Robinson and
Sandra S. Robinson Revocable Living Trust	"	\ / /
	N.	
that property in the City of Pioche, Lincoln	$\sim$	County, Nevada,
described as:		
* * * See "Exhibit A" attached heret	to an	d made a part hereof. * * *
	N	
	$\mathcal{N}$	
	_ \	
Dated June 24, 2005		\ \ /
Dated Julie 24, 2005	\	\
		70 / 11
\ \	Class	25 h / now
	Tro	d E. Wright
STATE OF NEVADA	. 1/2	
COUNTY OF Lincoln	1	athy M Kah
	Kat	hy wright
On 19 August 2005 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,	/	()-
personally appeared Todd E Wright	1	
Kathy Wright		
A ATTING THE STATE OF THE STATE		
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of		
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)		1
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same		
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by		
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the		ALYSON HAMMOND
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		APPT. No. 99-5313-11
VVITINESS THY HARD AND OUTDIAL SCAL.		MY APPT EXPIRES AUG. 26, 2007
Signature Lybe, Hauren		
Name Alyson Hammon L		
Name Higson Hammon 2 ORTC-410 4/2003 (typed or printed)		(This area for official notarial se: 1)
(AL1)		,

## EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Parcel 12 as shown on Parcel Map recorded July 20, 1987 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lir coln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, Page 274 as File No. 87234, Lincoln County, Nevada Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE** WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name Mark D. Robinson et al	
Address 120 East Neal Avenue	\ \
Las Vegas, NV 89123	\ \
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Grantee at address	s \ \ \
above	\ \
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 001-191-30	
b)	
c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	Document/Instrument #: 1751685
c) Condo/twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	1 dge. 144-143
e) Apt. Bldg F) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 9 8 05
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 135,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$135,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ NO.688.50 BZU.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090, Sec	tion
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	inder penalty of periup, purguant NBS 375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is co	rrect to the hest of their information and holiof
and can be supported by documentation if called upon	to substantiate the information provided boroin
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of an	ny claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	of the tay due plus interest at 1% per month
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	ne jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount owed.	so jointly and obverally liable for any attailional
ma 1/0 M	
Signature Ci	apacity
Signature AMALAM FOLIMON C	one of h
Janon Thunson Co	apacity
SELLED (CDANTOD) INCORMATION	INCER (ORANIZZE) INCERNICA
	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	EQUIRED)
Print Name: Todd E. Wright et al Pr	int Name: Mark D. Robinson et al
Address: 2 Cedar Way Address: 2 Cedar Way	dress: 120 East Neal Avenue
	ty: Las Vegas
	ate: NV Zip: 89123
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re	quired if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Old Republic Title Company of NV	Escrow # 5120004675
Address: 9708 So. Gilespie Street #A-106	
City: Las Vegas	_
State: NV Zip: 89123	_
	—

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE** WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mark D. Robinson et al Address 120 East Neal Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89123 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Grantee at address 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 001-191-30 c) d) FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY 2. Type of Property Document/Instrument #: \251695 Vacant Land Single Fam. Res. a) b) Book: 2000 Page: 144-145 c) Condo/twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Date of Recording: 5-D+8,7005 Apt. Blda F) Comm'l/Ind'l e) Notes: Mobile Home Agricultural h) g) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property 135,000.00 Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: \$ 135,000.00 Real Property Transfer Tax Due 0 <del>-688</del>-50 524.50 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant NRS 375.060 and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Capacity Capacity Signature 🚄 SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Mark D. Robinson et al Print Name: Todd E. Wright et al

State: NV Zip: 89123

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

City:

State:

Address 120 East Neal Avenue

Escrow # 5120004675

Zip:

89123

Las Vegas

NV

Address: 2 Cedar Way

NV

City: Las Vegas

Pioche

Zip:

Address: 9708 So. Gilespie Street #A-106

Print Name: Old Republic Title Company of NV

89043

City:

State: